BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of	DOCKET NO. 3720
CITY OF SANTA CLARA dba SILICON VALLEY POWER	ORDER FOR DISMISSAL
	FILED
For Interim and Short-Term Variances from Regulation 2, Rule 1, Section 307; Regulation 2, Rule 6, Section 307;	JAN 24 2020
Permit Conditions 24252, Parts 20, 21, 22	HEARING BOARD BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

The above-entitled Application for Variance was filed on November 27, 2019.

On January 24, 2020, the Applicant submitted a request to withdraw the Application for Interim and Short-Term Variances and cancel the Interim and Short-Term Variance hearings that were both scheduled for January 28, 2020.

FOR GOOD CAUSE, in accordance with Section 6.8 of the Hearing Board Rules, the HEARING BOARD ORDERS that the Application for Interim and Short-Term Variances be and is hereby dismissed and all future hearings are canceled.

Valerie J. Armento, Esq., Chairperson

1/24/20

Date

BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT STATE OF CALIFORNIA

3

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

10

19 20

21

22

23

2425

26

27

28

Docket No.: 3720

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

JAN 24 2020

HEARING BOARD
BAY AREA AIR QUALITY
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

I, Marcy Hiratzka, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury as follows:

That I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the above entitled action; that I served a true copy of the attached Order for Dismissal on:

SS.

Monica Nguyen Silicon Valley Power | City of Santa Clara 881 Martin Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050

In the Matter of the Application of

Regulation 2, Rule 1, Section 307;

Regulation 2, Rule 6, Section 307;

City and County of San Francisco

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

For Interim and Short-Term Variances from

Permit Conditions 24252, Parts 20, 21, 22

CITY OF SANTA CLARA dba SILICON VALLEY POWER

> Chris Karwick Silicon Valley Power | City of Santa Clara 1705 Martin Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95054

by depositing same in US certified mail, return receipt requested, and via email on January 24, 2020; and on

Adan Schwartz, Sr. Assistant Counsel Bay Area Air Quality Management District 375 Beale Street, Suite 600 San Francisco, California 94105

by hand-delivery deposit of same in the in-box of the District Counsel's office, and via email on January 24, 2020.

DATED: January 24, 2020

Marcy Hiratzka, Clerk of the Boards